

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3428/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in First Appeal No. 135/2001 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6049/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdutt Kamath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Devdutt Kamath, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on date, shall be maintained by the parties, until further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER