

ITEM NO.1752

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3428/2020

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.
(office report on default.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Haribhai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to cure the defects within a period of two weeks in application for substitution in respect of deceased R-6 and substituted service in respect of R-1.

In the event of steps being taken, notices be issued for service through ordinary process or substituted service.

This is subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister's Relief Fund. Registry to ensure that copy of this order is electronically transmitted to the office of the Chief Secretary, Government of

Himachal Pradesh.

**Proof of deposit be filed in the Registry within
a period of four weeks.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**