

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3428/2020

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default.)

Date : 02-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that steps in respect of respondent nos. 6 stand taken and seeks time to serve respondent No. 1.

He further states that cost has already been deposited.

It is seen from the office report that respondent Nos. 2, 5, 7, 9-12 though served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Proceed ex-parte.

I.A. No. 93939/2023, 93942/2023, 214559/2023 & 214561/2023 - Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 6, condonation of delay in filing

substitution, application for setting aside abatement in substitution of deceased respondent no. 6 and condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement in substitution are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks time is granted to serve respondent no. 1 by way of substituted service.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)