

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3428/2020

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH
CERTIFICATE/CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE, IA No. 6049/2020 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 94016/2023 - SUBSTITUTED
SERVICE)

Date : 28-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out in the office report.
2. Post the matter after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)