

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3428/2020

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94016/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Sahil Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
six weeks time for fresh publication of notices for effecting
service upon the unserved respondents.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)