

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3428/2020

RANI KUAR SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMIT KAUR @ MANMIT KUAR TUTEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94016/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 02-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent No.1. The petitioner is also permitted to file spare copies, as pointed out in the office report.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR